House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO.\_\_\_\_

	Offered By
1 2 3	AMEND House Bill No. 538, Page 1, Section 195.206, Lines 2-4, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
4 5	"(1) "Opioid antagonist", any intranasal naloxone that binds to opioid receptors and blocks or disinhibits the effects of opioids acting on those receptors;"; and
6 7 8 9	Further amend said page and section, Lines 10-16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10 11 12 13 14 15	"2. Notwithstanding any other law or regulation to the contrary, any licensed pharmacist or pharmacy technician in Missouri may sell and dispense an opioid antagonist under physician protocol to any person who is at least eighteen years of age with a valid Missouri identification card or driver license. The licensed pharmacist or pharmacy technician shall record the date of sale, the identification number of the dispensed drug, and the name, address, and date of birth of the person receiving the opioid antagonist."; and
13 16 17 18	Further amend said section, Page 2, Lines 17-18 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
19 20 21 22	"3. A licensed pharmacist or pharmacy technician who, acting in good faith and with reasonable care, sells or dispenses an opioid antagonist and appropriate device to administer the drug and the protocol physician"; and
22 23 24	Further amend said page and section, Line 24, by inserting immediately after the number "5." the following:
25 26 27	"Any person who administers an opioid antagonist to another person shall, immediately after administrating the drug, contact emergency personnel."; and
28 29 30	Further amend said page, Section 338.205, Line 1, by inserting immediately after the number " <u>338.205.</u> " the number " <u>1.</u> "; and
30 31 32	Further amend said page and section, Line 6, by inserting immediately after said line the following:
33 34	"2. As used in this section, the term "opioid antagonist" shall mean any intranasal naloxone that binds to opioid receptors and blocks or disinhibits the effects of opioids acting on those receptors."; and
35 36 37	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_